

TLC Community Terms and Conditions

Welcome to the TLC Community - Amplifying Your Wellness With TLC!

Brought to you by Twin Life Coaching & Business Services

Terms and Conditions

Our commitment to you: we will be inclusive, non-judgemental, helpful, welcoming within our community and we will:

- -ensure members have access to 1 private community meeting per month.

 These may be limited so we will attempt to add other meetings for members as needed.
- -provide all members with a promotional code to access all non-leadership **Twin Life Coaching & Business Services** workshops / events for free.
- -provide discounts off coaching programs as listed at https://tlccommunity.godaddysites.com/ on the members page, upon request only.
- -provide any eBooks available in a PDF format as listed on this Community website
- -provide members with some downloadable documents and other resources (copywrite to Twin Life Coaching & Business Services or the owner as indicated. These are not to be distributed or used except for personal reasons.)

Your Terms and Conditions

By paying for this membership, you are hereby agreeing and adhering to the following:

- -you agree that Twin Life Coaching & Business Services and its division Amplifying Leadership as noted here includes by may not be limited to: the coaches, consultants, other divisions, affiliates, owners / partners or others as deemed related by the partners of Twin Life Coaching & Business Services and it's division Amplifying Leadership
- -you agree that you will be inclusive and welcoming and will ensure proper behaviours in any of the membership's forums (groups, workshops, coaching, etc.)
- -you agree that by joining and paying for the TLC Community via membership that Twin Life Coaching & Business Services and its division Amplifying Leadership has no responsibility for any losses, liabilities, damages or any other result that there may be from joining the TLC Community or the advice, services, or any other communications you receive from the members within the TLC Community.
- -you strictly agree to maintain and protect the privacy and confidentiality of all members for as long as is required by law and / or requested by you from a member of the community.



TLC Community Terms and Conditions

- -you agree that the TLC Community membership is a non-refundable annual paid subscription service. If at any time your subscription lapses, you will be removed from the TLC Community
- -you agree that <u>no</u> self or company promotion, other promotions not related to Twin Life Coaching & Business Services and its division Amplifying Leadership or spam is permitted as part of the TLC Community on any provided forum, unless approved by an admin in advance.
- -you agree that Twin Life Coaching & Business Services and its division Amplifying Leadership, has the rights to increase fees with 30 days notice to its members and that any increase on the annual fee will be implemented upon your renewal day
- -you agree that should this agreement be changed (and it will be emailed to the membership or posted on the website), you will adhere to any changes terms immediately
- -you agree you are not using a false email addresses or impersonating anyone but who you say you are
- -you agree that you are not an employee, paid coach or other paid affiliate of Twin Life Coaching & Business Services and its division Amplifying Leadership and that there is no obligation for Twin Life Coaching & Business Services and it's division Amplifying Leadership, within this respect.
- -you agree not to harass, threaten, intimidate, or annoy any member of the TLC Community or those as associated with Twin Life Coaching & Business Services and its division Amplifying Leadership. If this is brought to the attention of an admin of the TLC Community, your membership will immediately be cancelled.

General Disclaimer you also agree to:

Disclaimer: by purchasing the membership and attending events, training, or within any other affiliated item considered part of the TLC Community you hereby agree: the TLC Community membership does not include advice, direction, or a requirement of change. Twin Life Coaching & Business Services and its division Amplifying Leadership and the coaches, consultants, or others as associated, cannot be and will not be held liable for any choices or decisions the members make. All members agree to hold harmless Twin Life Coaching & Business Services and its division Amplifying Leadership and its coaches, partners/owners consultants or others as associated, from all costs, loses, damages, judgements, claims, suits, demands, actions, complaints or other proceedings based upon my or the memberships actions or omissions. There are no guarantees or warranties attached to this agreement.

By joining and paying for the TLC Community membership, I automatically agree and will follow the above noted terms and conditions.